

PROJECT TITLE: FIRE STATIONS 2-5 LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT NO.: 07476, 07477, 07478, 07480
 BIDS OPENED: 6/18/2019

Alex Ameri, Director of Public Works Date

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 4

BID SUMMARY						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Los Loza Landscaping	Lone Star Landscape, Inc.	Green Growth Industries, Inc.	Souto Bros. Landscape & Concrete, Inc.
								810 Hampton Rd. Hayward, CA 94541	1910 E. San Martin Ave. San Martin, CA 95046	57 California Ave. Suite J Pleasanton, CA 94566	15934 Hesperian Blvd. #126 San Lorenzo, CA 94580
						Phone No. 510-520-2657		Phone No. 408-682-0100	Phone No. 925-484-0830	Phone No. 510-377-4991	
						Fax No.		Fax No. 408-682-0109	Fax No. 925-484-0937	Fax No. 510-581-4172	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Clearing, Grubbing & Fine Grading	2,465	SF	\$0.60	\$ 1,479.00	1.00	2,465.00	2.07	5,102.55	2.74	6,754.10
2	Gravel Paving (3" Decomposed Granite)	85	SF	\$7.50	\$ 637.50	8.00	680.00	3.10	263.50	36.71	3,120.35
3	Cobble Stones	500	SF	\$3.60	\$ 1,800.00	6.00	3,000.00	4.50	2,250.00	13.52	6,760.00
4	Boulders	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	700.00	700.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,380.00	3,380.00
5	Lighting	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00	3,640.00	3,640.00
6	Wood Header	52	LF	\$8.00	\$ 416.00	30.00	1,560.00	6.00	312.00	60.00	3,120.00
7	Flagpole	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,880.00	9,880.00
8	Boring & Sleeves	48	LF	\$75.00	\$ 3,600.00	50.00	2,400.00	10.00	480.00	65.00	3,120.00
9	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	19,053.00	19,053.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
10	Landscape Planting	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,132.95	5,132.95	15,600.00	15,600.00
11	Landscape Maintenance - 30 Day	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,759.00	2,759.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
12	Clearing, Grubbing & Fine Grading	5,640	SF	\$0.60	\$ 3,384.00	0.60	3,384.00	2.07	11,674.80	3.23	18,217.20
13	Gravel Paving (3" Decomposed Granite)	390	SF	\$7.50	\$ 2,925.00	7.00	2,730.00	3.10	1,209.00	15.93	6,212.70
14	Cobble Stones	950	SF	\$3.60	\$ 3,420.00	6.00	5,700.00	4.50	4,275.00	12.82	12,179.00
15	Boulders	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	700.00	700.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	6,214.00	6,214.00
16	Wood Header	220	LF	\$8.00	\$ 1,760.00	20.00	4,400.00	6.00	1,320.00	28.12	6,186.40
17	Flagpole	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,880.00	9,880.00
18	Boring & Sleeves	30	LF	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	50.00	1,500.00	10.00	300.00	104.00	3,120.00
19	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	25,387.00	25,387.00	20,800.00	20,800.00
20	Landscape Planting	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	10,550.00	10,550.00	18,000.20	18,000.20	26,000.00	26,000.00
21	Landscape Maintenance - 30 Day	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,759.00	2,759.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
22	Clearing, Grubbing & Fine Grading	4,340	SF	\$0.60	\$ 2,604.00	1.00	4,340.00	2.07	8,983.80	2.99	12,976.60
23	Concrete Paving	420	SF	\$11.00	\$ 4,620.00	18.00	7,560.00	38.00	15,960.00	26.00	10,920.00
24	Concrete Curb	28	LF	\$40.00	\$ 1,120.00	30.00	840.00	45.00	1,260.00	98.80	2,766.40
25	Cobble Stones	590	SF	\$3.60	\$ 2,124.00	6.00	3,540.00	4.50	2,655.00	12.25	7,227.50
26	Boulders	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	700.00	700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,188.00	6,188.00
27	Wood Header	80	LF	\$8.00	\$ 640.00	30.00	2,400.00	6.00	480.00	39.00	3,120.00
28	Flagpole	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,880.00	9,880.00
29	Boring & Sleeves	33	LF	\$75.00	\$ 2,475.00	60.00	1,980.00	10.00	330.00	94.55	3,120.15
30	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	23,440.00	23,440.00	18,720.00	18,720.00
31	Landscape Planting	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	11,420.00	11,420.00	12,978.20	12,978.20	26,000.00	26,000.00
32	Landscape Maintenance - 30 Day	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,759.00	2,759.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
33	Clearing, Grubbing & Fine Grading	2,380	SF	\$0.60	\$ 1,428.00	1.00	2,380.00	2.07	4,926.60	3.28	7,806.40
34	Cobble Stones	340	SF	\$3.60	\$ 1,224.00	6.00	2,040.00	4.50	1,530.00	18.20	6,188.00
35	Boulders	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	700.00	700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,640.00	3,640.00
36	Flagpole	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,880.00	9,880.00
37	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	18,700.00	18,700.00	20,920.00	20,920.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
38	Landscape Planting	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	12,205.00	12,205.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
39	Landscape Maintenance - 30 Day	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,759.00	2,759.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
40	Recycling Implementation for FS 2-5	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL:					\$160,406.50		\$198,569.00	\$257,501.50	\$257,264.60		\$359,416.80